501936705 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Dima Potekhin	05/23/2012		
Ofir Ehrlich	05/23/2012		
Leonid Fainberg	05/23/2012		
Tomer Altman	05/23/2012		
Gil Shai	05/23/2012		
Ofer Gadish	05/23/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Limelight Networks, Inc.				
Street Address:	222 South Mill Ave.				
Internal Address:	Suite 800				
City:	Tempe				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85312				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13482638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)571-4321 Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: ssteele@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

PATENT

REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0121

\$40.00 13482638

501936705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88673-834393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Franklin
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

	We	, the	e ui	nders	igned	, ha	e û	ivente	ed ce	rtain	. inv	ention	s and	improv	/ements
disclos	sed in	iau	tility	(pro	visio	nal or	non	-provi	siona	1) or	desią	gn pate	nt app	lication	entitled
"INDI	SCR	IMII	rai	ΈV	RTI	JÁL	CON	ÍTAII	VERS	FC	RP	RIOR	ITIZE	O CON	ITENT-
OBJÉ	CT T	NST	RIB	UTIC)N,"	which	was	filed	with	the	U.S.	Patent	& Tr	ademark	: Office
on Ma	y 29,	2012			an	d assi	gned	serial	no.1	3/482	638				

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we:

- Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Limelight Networks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 222 S. Mill Ave., Suite 800, Tempe. AZ 85281 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application, and the right to claim priority to the abovereferenced patent application; and
 - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1 of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT INDISCRIMINATE VIRTUAL CONTAINERS FOR PRIORITIZED CONTENTOBJECT DISTRIBUTION Page 2 of 2

- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the prosecuting law firm to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

1)	Signature: Dima Potekhin	Date: MAY 23, 2012
2)	Signature: Ofin Elvelish, with Ehrlich	Date: 1904 23, 2012
3)	Signature: Leonid Fainberg	Date: 184 13, 2012
4)	Signature:Tomer Altman	Date: 114 4 23, 2012
5)	Signature: Gil Shai	Date: May 23,2012
6)	Signature:Ofer Gadish	Date: May 23, 201

64191702v.1

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 05/29/2012